[e • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
	IPE	08-30	0-2004		S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Form PTO-1618A	<b>6</b> ,  - 3				TRADEMARK	
	AU6 2 5 2004 RI	18 2187   1861   WWINE 1988   18				
			24224 ARKS ONLY		320-1	
TO: The Commi	ssion of Patraks and Trade	emarks: Pleas	e record the attached or	riginal document(	s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Typ	)e		Conveyance Type			
X New	(Non-Recordation)		X Assignment	Licer		
Resubmiss Documen	sion		Security Agreeme	ent X Nunc	Pro Tunc	
	n of PTO Error		Merger	Effectiv		
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Name	Month 08/16	Day Year	
Corrective	e Document			08/10	2002	
Reel #	Frame #		Other			
C : D :						
Conveying Party	y L	Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date	
_		···			Month Day Year	
Name	NDCHEALTH INTELLECTUAL P	ROPERTY COR	P		8/11/2004	
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other			X	Corporation	Association	
Other						
x Citizenshi	p/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization DE	LAWARE			
		<del></del>				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name NDCHEALTH CORPORATION						
DBA/AKA/TA	7-1					
					4	
Composed of				- V.		
Address (line 1)	ONE NATIONAL DATA PLAZA					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	ATLANTA		GEORGIA	303	29-2010	
(	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Individual	General Partnership	Lim	ited Partnership	If document to b	e recorded is an	
Corporatio	on Association	<b></b>	L	assignment and	the receiving party is not United States, an	
	1.00001411011			appointment of a should be attach	domestic representative ed. (Designation must be	
Other	10			a separate docu	nent from Assignment.)	
	p/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation DEI	LAWARE			
77/2004 LAUELLER 00000080 1190202 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
C:8521 40.00 00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0307

'Form'PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
	Page 2	TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address						
•	Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number  202	2-672-5300				
Name	Norman J. Rich, Esq. (017143/0132)					
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner LLP					
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.					
Address (line 3)	Suite 500					
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007-5143					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached Recordation Cover Sheet, including any attachments.						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)						
Number of Pro	Derties  Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment Enclosed x Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 190741						
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Norman J. Ri Name of Perso		August 25, 2004 Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0308

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, on or about August 16, 2002, NDCHealth Intellectual Property Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), then being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademark, assigned in fact said mark and that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by said mark to NDCHealth Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and located at One National Data Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329-2010 ("Assignee"). The mark at issue is:

Trademark

Registration No.

NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION

1,190,202

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such formal United States assignment in order to record the same in the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, as of August 16, 2002 and/or as of anytime prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably affected, to the aforesaid Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the said mark, which business is existing and ongoing, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of 2004

(Assignor)

NDCHealth Intellectual Property Corp.

By:

Title:

002.1232850.1

RECORDED: 08/25/2004

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0309